The sensitivity analysis of the life business indicates that a +1% change in Valuation Interest Rate (VIR) will result in a reduction of the Life fund liability to N6.82bn whilst a -1% change in VIR will

change Life liability to N6.86bn.

The sensitivity analysis also indicates that an increase of mortality rates by 5% will change the Life liability to N6.92bn whilst a reduction of mortality rate by 5% will decrease the Life fund liability to

N6.75bn.

A movement of expenses by +10% will result in an increase the Life fund liability to N6.99bn whilst a -10% change will reduce the Life fund liability to N6.57bn. Expense inflation moving by +2%

will change the life fund to N6.86bn whilst a -2% will produce a reduced Life fund liability of N6.81bn

93

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial stataments

AXA Mansard Insurance Plc and Subsidiary Companies

Annual Report

31 December 2023

SENSITIVITY OF LIABILITIES TO CHANGES IN LONG TERM VALUATION ASSUMPTIONS FOR THE 31 DECEMBER 2022 VALUATION (IFRS17 RESTATED)

 N'000  Base  VIR +1%  VIR -1%
 Expense

+10%

 Expense

-10%

 Expense

Inflation +2%

 Expense

Inflation

-2%

 Lapse +5%  Lapse -5%
 Mortality

+5%

 Mortality

-5%

Individual Life BEL 2,435,786   2,352,471   2,387,974   2,511,527   2,129,271   2,393,892   2,347,264   2,359,572   2,380,637   2,444,780   2,299,452

CSM 1,175,488   1,168,968   1,171,950   1,175,159   1,165,858   1,171,540   1,168,584   1,170,167   1,170,699   1,176,687   1,164,226

Individual Life Risk Adjustment 105,059   104,355   105,774   105,373   104,745   105,147   104,974   105,059   105,059   104,354   105,783

Group Life - LRC 1,091,916   1,091,916   1,091,916   1,091,916   1,091,916   1,091,916   1,091,916   1,091,916   1,091,916   1,091,916   1,091,916

Group Life - LIC 3,520,229   3,520,229   3,520,229   3,520,229   3,520,229   3,520,229   3,520,229   3,520,229   3,520,229   3,520,229   3,520,229

Loss Component 203,833   203,833   203,833   203,833   203,833   203,833   203,833   203,833   203,833   203,833   203,833

Group Life Risk Adjustment 139,325   139,325   139,325   139,325   139,325   139,325   139,325   139,325   139,325   139,325   139,325

Gross liability 8,671,635   8,581,097   8,621,001   8,747,362   8,355,177   8,625,882   8,576,125   8,590,101   8,611,698   8,681,124   8,524,764

Reinsurance -1,038,461   (1,038,461)   (1,038,461)   (1,038,461)   (1,038,461)   (1,038,461)   (1,038,461)   (1,038,461)   (1,038,461)   (1,038,461)   (1,038,461)

Net liability 7,633,174   7,542,636   7,582,540   7,708,901   7,316,716   7,587,421   7,537,664   7,551,640   7,573,237   7,642,663   7,486,303

 % Change in net liability 0% -101100% -100568% -98918% -104225% -100503% -101167% -100980% -100691% -99776% -101862%

 Summary  Base  VIR +1%  VIR -1%
 Expense

+10%

 Expense

-10%

 Expense

Inflation +2%

 Expense

Inflation

-2%

 Lapse +5%  Lapse -5%
 Mortality

+5%

 Mortality

-5%

 Individual 3,920,166   3,829,627   3,869,531   3,995,892   3,603,707   3,874,412   3,824,655   3,838,631   3,860,228   3,929,654   3,773,294

 Group 3,713,008   3,713,009   3,713,009   3,713,009   3,713,009   3,713,009   3,713,009   3,713,009   3,713,009   3,713,009   3,713,009

 Net liability 7,633,174   7,542,636   7,582,540   7,708,901   7,316,716   7,587,421   7,537,664   7,551,640   7,573,237   7,642,663   7,486,303

% change in liability 0.00% -101100% -100568% -98918% -104225% -100503% -101167% -100980% -100691% -99776% -101862%

94

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial stataments

AXA Mansard Insurance Plc and Subsidiary Companies

Annual Report

31 December 2023

3  Financial Risk Management

(a) Introduction and overview

 • Market risk

 • Credit risk

 • Liquidity risk

3.1  Market risk

• Price risk

• Foreign exchange risk

• Interest-rate risk

3.1.1  Price risk

The Group’s management of price risk is guided by the following limits:

• Investment quality and limit analysis

• Stop loss limit analysis

• Stock to total loss limit analysis

Investment quality and limit analysis

Stop loss limit analysis

[…]

investment income. At the year end, the foreign currency investments held in the portfolio were on unquoted equity, bonds, treasury bills and cash and cash equivalents. APD

Limited manages the Group's investment property and the rental payments are in USD per the tenancy agreement.

AXA Mansard Insurance Group is exposed to foreign exchange currency risk primarily through undertaking certain transactions denominated in foreign currency. The Group is

exposed to foreign currency risk through its investment in bank balances, fixed deposits and bonds denominated in foreign currencies.

Financial assets designated at fair value

Parent

Investment securities

Financial assets designated at fair value

Impact on profit before tax

31 December 2022 *Restated

Group

Investment securities

Financial assets designated at fair value

Impact on profit after tax

PRICE RISK SENSITIVITY

Group

Investment securities

Parent

Investment securities

Impact on profit before tax

Financial assets designated at fair value

Impact on profit after tax

31 December 2023

PRICE RISK SENSITIVITY

97

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial stataments

AXA Mansard Insurance Plc and Subsidiary Companies

Annual Report

31 December 2023

31 December 2023

 Increase by 15%  Increase by 10%  Decrease by 10%  Decrease by

15%

1,627,624   1,085,083   (1,085,083)   (1,627,624)

249,365   166,244   (166,244)   (249,365)

(788,650)   (525,767)   525,767   788,650

838,974   559,316   (559,316)   (838,974)

251,692   167,795   (167,795)   (251,692)

587,282   391,521   (391,521)   (587,282)

74,810   49,873   (49,873)   (74,810)

 Increase by 15%  Increase by 10%  Decrease by 10%  Decrease by

15%

1,341,952   894,635   (894,635)   (1,341,952)

224,242   149,495   (149,495)   (224,242)

1,341,952   894,635   (894,635)   (1,341,952)

402,586   268,390   (268,390)   (402,586)

939,366   626,244   (626,244)   (939,366)

67,273   44,848   (44,848)   (67,273)

31 December 2022

Group

 Increase by 15%  Increase by 10%  Decrease by 10%  Decrease by

15%

270,047   180,031   (180,031)   (270,047)

249,365   166,244   (166,244)   (249,365)

(327,132)   (218,088)   218,088   327,132

(57,085)   (38,057)   38,057   57,085

(17,126)   (11,417)   11,417   17,126

(39,960)   (26,640)   26,640   39,960

74,810   49,873   (49,873)   (74,810)

 Increase by 15%  Increase by 10%  Decrease by 10%  Decrease by

15%

354,026   236,017   (236,017)   (354,026)

224,242   149,495   (149,495)   (224,242)

354,026   236,017   (236,017)   (354,026)

106,208   70,805   (70,805)   (106,208)

247,818   165,212   (165,212)   (247,818)

67,273   44,848   (44,848)   (67,273)

4.1.3 Interest-rate risk

The Group is moderately exposed to interest-rate risk through its conservative investment approach with high investment in fixed income and money market instruments which have

fixed interest rates rather than floating rates. Interest rate risk also exists in policies that carry investment guarantees on early surrender or at maturity, where claim values can

become higher than the value of backing assets as a result of rises or falls in interest rates.

A significant portion of the Group’s assets relate to its capital rather than liabilities, the value of its interest rate based assets exceeds its interest rate based liabilities. As a result, the